



Unit No.1704, Logix Office Tower, Sector-32, Noida-201301 (Uttar Pradesh) India • Tel.: 0120-4294015

Mobile: +91-9971888542 • Email: editor.ijfmt@gmail.com • Website: www.imlp.in

No5514/IJFMT/2021 16-02-2021

To,

Hari Basuki Notobroto Associate Professor, Faculty of Public Health, Airlangga University, Indonesia

Dear author/s

I have pleasure to inform you that your following Original Article has been accepted for publication in Indian Journal of Forensic Medicine & Toxicology

Socioeconomic Factors and The Incidence of Maternal and Child Leprosy: A Study in Endemic Areas in East Java, Indonesia

Hari Basuki Notobroto 1 , Flora Ramona Sigit Prakoeswa 2 , Anang Endaryanto 3 , Cita Rosita Sigit Prakoeswa 4

 Associate Professor, Faculty of Public Health, Airlangga University, Indonesia
 Doctoral Candidate, Doctoral Program, Faculty of Medicine, Airlangga University, Indonesia Department of Dermatology and Venereology, Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Muhammadiyah Surakarta, Indonesia

³ Associate Professor, Department of Pediatric, Faculty of Medicine, Airlangga University Dr. Soetomo General Academic Hospital, Surabaya, Indonesia

⁴ Professor, Department of Dermatology and Venereology, Faculty of Medicine, Airlangga University / Dr. Soetomo General Academic Hospital, Surabaya, Indonesia

Corresponding Author:

Prof. Cita Rosita Sigit Prakoeswa, MD, Sp. KK (K), FINSDV, FAADV

Department of Dermatology and Venereology, Faculty of Medicine, Airlangga University / Dr.

Soetomo General Academic Hospital, Surabaya, Indonesia. Mayjend Prof. Dr. Moestopo Street,

Number 47, Surabaya, Indonesia.

Email:cita-rosita@fk,unair.ac.id

It will be published in Vol no. 15 issue no. 3 July-September 2021. It is further mentioned for your information that our journal is a double-blind peer reviewed indexed international journal. It is covered by Index Copernicus (Poland), Google Scholar, CINAHL, EBSCOhost (USA), EMBASE (Scopus) and many other international databases.. The Journal is index with Scopus and fulfills MCI Criteria as per MCI circular dated 12/02/2020

With regards

Yours sincerely

Dr R K Sharma

Editor